OP \$40.00 334048

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ROYAL BANK OF CANADA		109/29/2010	a Canadian Chartered Bank: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COPPERLOGIC, INC.		
Street Address:	4140 World Houston Parkway		
Internal Address:	Suite 100		
City:	Houston		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77032		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3340480	MOTORMENTOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)894-9239

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-830-1776

Email: tcope@pattonboggs.com
Correspondent Name: PATTON BOGGS LLP
Address Line 1: 1801 California Street

Address Line 2: Suite 4900

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	026701.0103
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Theresa Cope
Signature:	/Theresa Cope/
	TRADEMARK

900172824 REEL: 004287 FRAME: 0493

08/0/22 00 0/3

Date:	09/30/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=Copperlogic#page1.tif source=Copperlogic#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004287 FRAME: 0494



RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT is made this day of September, 2010, by ROYAL BANK OF CANADA, a Canadian chartered bank (together with its successors and assigns, "Grantee"), acting through a branch located at One Liberty Plaza, New York, New York.

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of July 17, 2008 by COPPERLOGIC, INC., a Texas corporation ("Grantor"), in favor of Grantee (the "IP Security Agreement").

WHEREAS, in connection with the IP Agreement, the Grantor granted Grantee a continuing security interest in all of the right, title and interest of Grantor in and to the "Collateral" (as defined and identified in the IP Security Agreement).

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Grantee hereby releases and terminates all its security interest in and to the Collateral including, without limitation, the patents described in the exhibits attached to the IP Security Agreement and attached as Exhibit A hereto.

This Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement to be duly executed by its authorized officer as of the day and year first written above.

ROYAL BANK OF CANADA

Name: Dustin Craven

Title: Attorney-in-Fact

EXHIBIT A to RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

1	n _	4	_		4	
П	۲я	a (e	n	1	

None.

Trademarks

United States:

Trademark	Registration Date	Filing Date	Status	Registration No.
Motor Mentor	11/20/07	2/9/04	Registered	3340480

Canada:

Trademark	Registration Date	Filing Date	Status	Registration No.
MOTORMENTOR	12/1/04	10/21/03	Registered	TMA627250

Copyrights

None.

Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement 026701.0103\535946.01

RECORDED: 09/30/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004287 FRAME: 0496